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EVENT 501 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke        

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Adrija Raudonyte 11 Newmarket   1:38.03   257  
2. Emily Lander 11 Deben   1:38.26   255  
3. Isabel Aukland 11 Beccles Town   1:38.70   252  
4. Annabel Nichols 11 Leiston   1:39.54   245  
5. Lottie Hitchcock 11 Hadleigh   1:40.56   238  
6. Chloe Knight 10 Sudbury   1:41.08   234  
7. Evie Armstrong 11 teamipswich   1:41.37   232  
8. Holly Ridgeon 11 Leiston   1:41.49   231  
9. Rose Romanus 10 teamipswich   1:42.71   223  
10. Kiera Broad 11 West Suffolk   1:43.37   219  
11. Imogen Ball 11 Lstoft & OB   1:43.78   216  
12. Bethany Crawley 11 Felixstowe   1:44.75   210  
13. Isabel Baddeley 11 teamipswich   1:47.03   197  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rosalind Saise 12 teamipswich   1:22.81   427  
2. Seren Page 12 teamipswich   1:26.19   378  
3. Xanthe Baker-Woods 12 teamipswich   1:27.06   367  
4. Ellen Duffield 12 teamipswich   1:28.66   347  
5. Amelie Crabb 12 teamipswich   1:28.78   346  
6. Grace Bullingham 12 West Suffolk   1:30.80   323  
7. Katie Stebbings 12 Stowmarket   1:32.29   308  
8. Georgia Denham 12 Sudbury   1:32.79   303  
9. Isobel Lomasney-McInty 12 teamipswich   1:33.88   293  
10. Ava Lines 12 St Felix Sch   1:34.64   286  
11. Megan Barker 12 West Suffolk   1:36.24   272  
  Beatrice Sepanski 12 West Suffolk  DQ            

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Beth Young 13 Felixstowe   1:18.75   496  
2. Elijah Britton 13 St Felix Sch   1:18.83   495  
3. Miriam Stratfold 13 Newmarket   1:22.02   439  
4. Matilda Bogle 13 teamipswich   1:23.88   410  
5. Matilda Springham 13 Deben   1:27.47   362  
6. Laura Alexander-High 13 teamipswich   1:28.01   355  
7. Madeline Pawle 13 Leiston   1:28.87   345  
8. Ellie Mae Burwood 13 Lstoft & OB   1:29.84   334  
9. Yasmin Johnson 13 West Suffolk   1:31.84   313  
10. Ellie Catchpole 13 Leiston   1:31.96   311  
11. Romilly Marks 13 Newmarket   1:32.94   302  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte White 14 West Suffolk   1:15.85   555  
2. Hollie Armstrong 14 teamipswich   1:18.60   499  
3. Megan Gray-Cullum 14 teamipswich   1:19.84   476  
4. Sophie Lander 14 Deben   1:21.17   453  
5. Erica Benedetti 14 Stowmarket   1:23.03   423  
6. Charlotte Norman 14 teamipswich   1:23.63   414  
7. Imogen Gotch 14 West Suffolk   1:23.90   410  
8. Evie Burgess 14 teamipswich   1:24.82   397  
9. Caitlin McNicholas 14 Deben   1:25.01   394  
10. Holly Driver 14 St Felix Sch   1:27.59   360  
11. Francesca Tyler 14 Deben   1:27.86   357  
12. Emily Cooper 14 Stowmarket   1:28.02   355  
13. Katie Rogers 14 West Suffolk   1:28.84   345  
14. Amber Ridgeon 14 Leiston   1:28.87   345  
15. Megan Bunclark 14 Deben   1:29.17   342  
16. Elizabeth Acheson 14 Mildenhall   1:29.32   340  
17. Emily Cutting 14 West Suffolk   1:29.55   337  
18. Sophia Roughsedge 14 West Suffolk   1:29.68   336  
19. Evie Pyle 14 West Suffolk   1:31.63   315  
20. Alice Clark 14 West Suffolk   1:32.89   302  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Natalie Sanford 15 St Felix Sch   1:15.30   567  
2. Emma Parker 15 St Felix Sch   1:17.76   515  
3. Tess Wesley 15 Newmarket   1:19.73   478  
4. Kiara Jessop 15 St Felix Sch   1:20.68   461  
5. Abbie Duffield 15 teamipswich   1:21.75   443  
6. Sarah McNally 15 Deben   1:21.82   442  
7. Cerys Williams 15 West Suffolk   1:23.08   422  
8. Georgina Stokes 15 Newmarket   1:23.22   420  
8. Marni Sillitoe 15 West Suffolk   1:23.22   420  
10. Lucy Hutchinson 15 West Suffolk   1:23.26   420  
11. Lucy Hudson 15 West Suffolk   1:23.32   419  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace King 16 teamipswich   1:11.27   669  
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2. Charlotte Hudson 16 West Suffolk   1:17.65   517  
3. Jasmine Wolstenholme 16 Leiston   1:19.92   475  
4. Isabelle Rosher 16 teamipswich   1:20.22   469  
5. Lily Bemmer 16 Deben   1:21.46   448  
6. Caitlin McKay 16 West Suffolk   1:23.32   419  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lauren Watt 18 Newmarket   1:14.88   577  
2. Nicole Chandler 17 Deben   1:19.05   490  
3. Elinor Oliver 19 Deben   1:22.35   434  
4. Ella Dootson 17 Stowmarket   1:22.52   431  
5. Smriti Gokarn 17 St Felix Sch   1:26.00   381  
 

EVENT 502 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Reuben Alty 11 teamipswich   1:14.34   284  
2. Finlay Cherrington 10 teamipswich   1:22.26   210  
3. Alex Harrop 11 St Felix Sch   1:22.55   207  
4. Oscar Winterburn 11 teamipswich   1:24.47   194  
5. Oliver Downes 11 St Felix Sch   1:25.04   190  
6. Joshua Connick 11 Deben   1:25.90   184  
7. Jude Gunner 10 teamipswich   1:26.40   181  
8. Daniel Turner 11 Lstoft & OB   1:26.81   178  
9. Corey Huckstep 11 West Suffolk   1:26.95   177  
10. Will Riley 10 teamipswich   1:28.57   168  
11. Edward Parsons 11 Deben   1:31.34   153  
12. Isaac Robertson 10 Newmarket   1:31.40   153  
13. Thomas Williams 11 West Suffolk   1:32.10   149  
14. Hayden Garrod 11 Lstoft & OB   1:32.18   149  
15. Evan Aldridge 11 Beccles Town   1:32.45   147  
16. Samuel Barker-Harrison 11 St Felix Sch   1:37.51   126  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ashton Redhead 12 teamipswich   1:10.84   328  
2. Patch Robinson 12 teamipswich   1:15.83   268  
3. Ben Howlett 12 teamipswich   1:16.87   257  
4. Max Pryke 12 West Suffolk   1:18.05   245  
5. Noah Mann 12 Newmarket   1:22.19   210  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Isaac Clare 13 teamipswich   1:09.19   353  
2. Robbie Cruickshanks 13 teamipswich   1:09.98   341  
3. William Ellard 13 St Felix Sch   1:10.44   334  
4. Matthew Baker 13 West Suffolk   1:10.92   327  
5. Daniel Clayton 13 teamipswich   1:11.04   326  
6. Lewis Meadows 13 Felixstowe   1:12.33   309  
7. Joseph McGonigle 13 Newmarket   1:12.43   307  
8. Luka Page 13 West Suffolk   1:13.06   299  
9. Oscar Cole 13 St Felix Sch   1:14.75   279  
10. Fergus Cherrington 13 teamipswich   1:14.87   278  
11. Raven Dodsworth 13 Newmarket   1:15.32   273  
12. Lazar Nemeth 13 St Felix Sch   1:15.42   272  
13. Ethan Angel 13 teamipswich   1:16.90   257  
14. Sam Parker 13 Beccles Town   1:17.12   254  
15. Samuel Tolputt 13 Deben   1:18.16   244  
16. Thomas Deaton 13 Newmarket   1:19.08   236  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joseph McGillivray 14 Lstoft & OB   1:04.91   427  
2. Edward Merhan 14 West Suffolk   1:05.34   419  
3. Aidan Pilcher 14 teamipswich   1:05.67   412  
4. James Rowley 14 Sudbury   1:06.08   405  
5. Marin De Villard 14 St Felix Sch   1:06.10   404  
6. James Parsons 14 Deben   1:06.40   399  
7. Joseph Kenny 14 Leiston   1:07.09   387  
8. Matthew Brown 14 Stowmarket   1:07.34   382  
9. Michael Connick 14 Deben   1:08.56   362  
10. James Clay 14 West Suffolk   1:09.44   349  
11. Joseph Bavey 14 Newmarket   1:10.24   337  
12. Harrison Holmes 14 Lstoft & OB   1:12.58   305  
13. Noah Crabb 14 teamipswich   1:12.64   305  
14. Zak Baldwin 14 Newmarket   1:12.85   302  
15. James Crossfield 14 Deben   1:12.92   301  
16. Bartholomew Tozer 14 West Suffolk   1:13.19   298  
17. Ben Phillips 14 West Suffolk   1:13.40   295  
18. Finlay Grant 14 Leiston   1:15.09   276  
19. Jack Saunders 14 Newmarket   1:15.68   269  
20. Spyridon Mantis 14 Newmarket   1:15.99   266  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. William Parsons 15 Deben   1:01.90   493  
2. Robbie Brindley 15 West Suffolk   1:04.78   430  
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3. Xavier Baker-Woods 15 teamipswich   1:07.82   374  
4. Joab Carr 15 St Felix Sch   1:07.85   374  
5. Jack Pallant 15 Lstoft & OB   1:08.48   364  
6. Matthew Debenham 15 teamipswich   1:08.71   360  
7. Delvin Barick 15 St Felix Sch   1:09.61   346  
8. Matthew Vaughan 15 Beccles Town   1:11.49   320  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Finn Jeffery 16 St Felix Sch   1:01.32   507  
2. Henry Newell 16 Newmarket   1:03.49   456  
3. Teal'K Smith 16 Beccles Town   1:03.75   451  
4. Connor Gillingham 16 West Suffolk   1:04.47   436  
5. William Pestell 16 teamipswich   1:04.82   429  
6. Jack Scarff 16 teamipswich   1:07.34   382  
7. Max Ashken 16 Deben   1:07.47   380  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Clare 18 teamipswich     58.76   576  
2. Charles Whyte 18 West Suffolk     59.58   552  
3. Jack Bowyer 17 West Suffolk     59.71   549  
4. Myles Turner 19 West Suffolk     59.83   545  
5. Thomas Boyt 20 Felixstowe     59.86   545  
6. Matthew Anderson 17 Deben   1:00.52   527  
7. Elliott Day 17 teamipswich   1:01.09   512  
8. Aidan Howard 17 Deben   1:01.78   495  
9. Taylor Bowen 18 West Suffolk   1:01.90   493  
10. Samuel Wortley 18 West Suffolk   1:02.96   468  
11. Dennis Mhini 17 St Felix Sch   1:03.11   465  
12. Collins Saliboko 17 St Felix Sch   1:04.13   443  
13. William Harpur-Davies 17 West Suffolk   1:04.37   438  
14. Oliver Woodcock 18 Beccles Town   1:05.74   411  
15. Alexander Harrison 20 West Suffolk   1:06.02   406  
16. Harry Saunders 17 Newmarket   1:06.40   399  
17. Thomas Kenning 17 West Suffolk   1:06.78   392  
18. William White 19 Hadleigh   1:07.30   383  
19. Daniel Thurston-Woolno 18 Beccles Town   1:07.37   382  
20. Max Beevor 18 Beccles Town   1:07.65   377  
21. Lewis Chapman 18 Stowmarket   1:08.30   366  
22. Brandon Crisp 17 Beccles Town   1:08.97   356  
 

EVENT 503 Girls Open 200m Backstroke          
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Natalie Tyler 11 Deben   2:46.48   367  
2. Isla Webster 11 St Felix Sch   3:00.40   288  
3. Adrija Raudonyte 11 Newmarket   3:01.17   285  
4. Isabel Baddeley 11 teamipswich   3:03.20   275  
5. Chloe Knight 10 Sudbury   3:04.40   270  
6. Imogen Ball 11 Lstoft & OB   3:04.77   268  
7. Matilda Williams 11 St Felix Sch   3:05.25   266  
8. Iona Tait 11 Deben   3:09.48   249  
9. Isobelle Whittaker 11 Lstoft & OB   3:10.91   243  
10. Bethany Crawley 11 Felixstowe   3:15.77   225  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lily-Ella Mayall 12 Lstoft & OB   2:37.41   434  
2. Amelie Crabb 12 teamipswich   2:37.47   434  
3. Sophie Dowding 12 teamipswich   2:41.02   405  
4. Emily Knight 12 Sudbury   2:41.47   402  
5. Charlotte Hattan 12 Deben   2:43.07   390  
6. Seren Page 12 teamipswich   2:43.91   384  
7. Lilia Clarkson 12 St Felix Sch   2:50.20   343  
8. Grace Bullingham 12 West Suffolk   2:54.70   317  
9. Ellen Duffield 12 teamipswich   2:55.33   314  
10. Isobel Lomasney-McInty 12 teamipswich   2:58.48   298  
11. Megan Barker 12 West Suffolk   3:00.68   287  
12. Katie Stebbings 12 Stowmarket   3:04.44   270  
13. Georgina Phillips 12 Deben   3:04.58   269  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Matilda Bogle 13 teamipswich   2:24.94   556  
2. Clara Watson-Flowers 13 St Felix Sch   2:30.71   495  
3. Karys-Rose Bunn 13 teamipswich   2:31.25   489  
4. Beth Young 13 Felixstowe   2:38.54   425  
5. Rose Webster 13 St Felix Sch   2:39.18   420  
6. Connie Davies 13 Deben   2:39.56   417  
7. Isabelle Barber 13 Stowmarket   2:39.63   416  
8. Elsie Pooley 13 Newmarket   2:42.85   392  
9. Romilly Marks 13 Newmarket   2:45.34   374  
10. Grace Mann 13 Beccles Town   2:46.35   368  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte Norman 14 teamipswich   2:24.69   559  
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2. Sophie Lander 14 Deben   2:28.09   521  
3. Maeve Pooley 14 Newmarket   2:28.64   516  
4. Holly Driver 14 St Felix Sch   2:32.41   478  
5. Helena Hall 14 Deben   2:33.73   466  
6. Evie Burgess 14 teamipswich   2:34.21   462  
7. Hollie Armstrong 14 teamipswich   2:35.14   453  
8. Evelyn Dixon-Minter 14 teamipswich   2:35.73   448  
9. Maia Tumiotto 14 St Felix Sch   2:37.42   434  
10. Nonhlanhla Thole 14 St Felix Sch   2:37.93   430  
11. Michaela Taiwo 14 St Felix Sch   2:39.24   419  
12. Francesca Tyler 14 Deben   2:39.59   417  
13. Megan Gray-Cullum 14 teamipswich   2:42.58   394  
14. Evie Pyle 14 West Suffolk   2:45.46   374  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Natalie Sanford 15 St Felix Sch   2:24.13   566  
2. Madelyn Latimer-Hicks 15 St Felix Sch   2:30.01   502  
3. Imogen Block 15 St Felix Sch   2:30.47   497  
4. Tess Wesley 15 Newmarket   2:32.42   478  
5. Ella Houston 15 Deben   2:37.22   436  
6. Lucy Hutchinson 15 West Suffolk   2:37.62   432  
7. Laura Snelham 15 St Felix Sch   2:38.86   422  
8. Olivia Aldred 15 Lstoft & OB   2:40.10   413  
9. Isabel Kirby 15 teamipswich   2:41.26   404  
10. Abbie Duffield 15 teamipswich   2:41.49   402  
11. Marni Sillitoe 15 West Suffolk   2:41.76   400  
12. Hannah Chevin 15 Stowmarket   2:41.95   399  
13. Jessica Keeble 15 Felixstowe   2:42.35   396  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emma Cruickshanks 16 teamipswich   2:17.40   653  
2. Erin Yeomanson 16 teamipswich   2:24.00   567  
3. Hannah O'Connor 16 West Suffolk   2:29.38   508  
4. Charlotte Hudson 16 West Suffolk   2:32.19   480  
5. Isabelle Rosher 16 teamipswich   2:32.65   476  
6. Mia Yates 16 Felixstowe   2:35.40   451  
7. Hannah Snelham 16 Deben   2:39.76   415  
8. Caitlin McKay 16 West Suffolk   2:40.97   406  
9. Eleanor Thornton 16 Hadleigh   2:41.19   404  
10. Martha Brewer 16 teamipswich   2:45.79   371  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Olivia Norman 17 teamipswich   2:21.02   604  
2. Gemma Booth 17 Newmarket   2:25.17   554  
3. Lija Radziunaite 17 teamipswich   2:25.51   550  
4. Sonia Tumiotto 18 St Felix Sch   2:27.87   524  
5. Ella Tolliday 17 St Felix Sch   2:29.14   510  
6. Molly Peacock 17 West Suffolk   2:35.86   447  
7. Millie Small 18 West Suffolk   2:39.13   420  
8. Hannah Taplin 18 Deben   2:39.75   415  
9. Emily Waller 17 Beccles Town   2:41.47   402  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emma Cruickshanks 16 teamipswich   2:17.40   653  
2. Olivia Norman 17 teamipswich   2:21.02   604  
3. Erin Yeomanson 16 teamipswich   2:24.00   567  
4. Natalie Sanford 15 St Felix Sch   2:24.13   566  
5. Charlotte Norman 14 teamipswich   2:24.69   559  
6. Matilda Bogle 13 teamipswich   2:24.94   556  
7. Gemma Booth 17 Newmarket   2:25.17   554  
8. Lija Radziunaite 17 teamipswich   2:25.51   550  
9. Sonia Tumiotto 18 St Felix Sch   2:27.87   524  
10. Sophie Lander 14 Deben   2:28.09   521  
11. Maeve Pooley 14 Newmarket   2:28.64   516  
12. Ella Tolliday 17 St Felix Sch   2:29.14   510  
13. Hannah O'Connor 16 West Suffolk   2:29.38   508  
14. Madelyn Latimer-Hicks 15 St Felix Sch   2:30.01   502  
15. Imogen Block 15 St Felix Sch   2:30.47   497  
16. Clara Watson-Flowers 13 St Felix Sch   2:30.71   495  
17. Karys-Rose Bunn 13 teamipswich   2:31.25   489  
18. Charlotte Hudson 16 West Suffolk   2:32.19   480  
19. Holly Driver 14 St Felix Sch   2:32.41   478  
20. Tess Wesley 15 Newmarket   2:32.42   478  
21. Isabelle Rosher 16 teamipswich   2:32.65   476  
22. Helena Hall 14 Deben   2:33.73   466  
23. Evie Burgess 14 teamipswich   2:34.21   462  
24. Hollie Armstrong 14 teamipswich   2:35.14   453  
25. Mia Yates 16 Felixstowe   2:35.40   451  
26. Evelyn Dixon-Minter 14 teamipswich   2:35.73   448  
27. Molly Peacock 17 West Suffolk   2:35.86   447  
28. Ella Houston 15 Deben   2:37.22   436  
29. Lily-Ella Mayall 12 Lstoft & OB   2:37.41   434  
30. Maia Tumiotto 14 St Felix Sch   2:37.42   434  
31. Amelie Crabb 12 teamipswich   2:37.47   434  
32. Lucy Hutchinson 15 West Suffolk   2:37.62   432  
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33. Nonhlanhla Thole 14 St Felix Sch   2:37.93   430  
34. Beth Young 13 Felixstowe   2:38.54   425  
35. Laura Snelham 15 St Felix Sch   2:38.86   422  
36. Millie Small 18 West Suffolk   2:39.13   420  
37. Rose Webster 13 St Felix Sch   2:39.18   420  
38. Michaela Taiwo 14 St Felix Sch   2:39.24   419  
39. Connie Davies 13 Deben   2:39.56   417  
40. Francesca Tyler 14 Deben   2:39.59   417  
41. Isabelle Barber 13 Stowmarket   2:39.63   416  
42. Hannah Taplin 18 Deben   2:39.75   415  
43. Hannah Snelham 16 Deben   2:39.76   415  
44. Olivia Aldred 15 Lstoft & OB   2:40.10   413  
45. Caitlin McKay 16 West Suffolk   2:40.97   406  
46. Sophie Dowding 12 teamipswich   2:41.02   405  
47. Eleanor Thornton 16 Hadleigh   2:41.19   404  
48. Isabel Kirby 15 teamipswich   2:41.26   404  
49. Emily Knight 12 Sudbury   2:41.47   402  
49. Emily Waller 17 Beccles Town   2:41.47   402  
51. Abbie Duffield 15 teamipswich   2:41.49   402  
52. Marni Sillitoe 15 West Suffolk   2:41.76   400  
53. Hannah Chevin 15 Stowmarket   2:41.95   399  
54. Jessica Keeble 15 Felixstowe   2:42.35   396  
55. Megan Gray-Cullum 14 teamipswich   2:42.58   394  
56. Elsie Pooley 13 Newmarket   2:42.85   392  
57. Charlotte Hattan 12 Deben   2:43.07   390  
58. Seren Page 12 teamipswich   2:43.91   384  
59. Romilly Marks 13 Newmarket   2:45.34   374  
60. Evie Pyle 14 West Suffolk   2:45.46   374  
61. Martha Brewer 16 teamipswich   2:45.79   371  
62. Grace Mann 13 Beccles Town   2:46.35   368  
63. Natalie Tyler 11 Deben   2:46.48   367  
64. Lilia Clarkson 12 St Felix Sch   2:50.20   343  
65. Grace Bullingham 12 West Suffolk   2:54.70   317  
66. Ellen Duffield 12 teamipswich   2:55.33   314  
67. Isobel Lomasney-McInty 12 teamipswich   2:58.48   298  
68. Isla Webster 11 St Felix Sch   3:00.40   288  
69. Megan Barker 12 West Suffolk   3:00.68   287  
70. Adrija Raudonyte 11 Newmarket   3:01.17   285  
71. Isabel Baddeley 11 teamipswich   3:03.20   275  
72. Chloe Knight 10 Sudbury   3:04.40   270  
73. Katie Stebbings 12 Stowmarket   3:04.44   270  
74. Georgina Phillips 12 Deben   3:04.58   269  
75. Imogen Ball 11 Lstoft & OB   3:04.77   268  
76. Matilda Williams 11 St Felix Sch   3:05.25   266  
77. Iona Tait 11 Deben   3:09.48   249  
78. Isobelle Whittaker 11 Lstoft & OB   3:10.91   243  
79. Bethany Crawley 11 Felixstowe   3:15.77   225  
 

EVENT 504 Boys Open 200m Freestyle            

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Reuben Alty 11 teamipswich   2:22.97   335  
2. Oliver Downes 11 St Felix Sch   2:44.47   220  
3. Corey Huckstep 11 West Suffolk   2:44.77   219  
4. Alex Harrop 11 St Felix Sch   2:45.16   217  
5. Oscar Winterburn 11 teamipswich   2:45.75   215  
6. Finlay Cherrington 10 teamipswich   2:46.40   212  
7. Joshua Connick 11 Deben   2:48.08   206  
8. Daniel Turner 11 Lstoft & OB   2:49.37   201  
9. Evan Aldridge 11 Beccles Town   2:56.17   179  
10. Jude Gunner 10 teamipswich   2:56.21   179  
11. Thomas Williams 11 West Suffolk   3:04.02   157  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ashton Redhead 12 teamipswich   2:24.97   322  
2. Ben Howlett 12 teamipswich   2:26.22   313  
3. Patch Robinson 12 teamipswich   2:28.25   301  
4. Max Pryke 12 West Suffolk   2:30.58   287  
5. Manni Watson 12 St Felix Sch   2:32.80   275  
6. Thomas Spelman 12 Stowmarket   2:41.59   232  
7. Charlie McKinnon 12 Lstoft & OB   2:41.72   231  
  Noah Mann 12 Newmarket  DQ            

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Clayton 13 teamipswich   2:07.03   478  
2. Matthew Baker 13 West Suffolk   2:11.71   429  
3. William Ellard 13 St Felix Sch   2:13.84   409  
4. Finn Cooper 13 teamipswich   2:17.95   373  
5. Oscar Cole 13 St Felix Sch   2:20.97   350  
6. Luka Page 13 West Suffolk   2:21.14   348  
7. Fergus Cherrington 13 teamipswich   2:21.99   342  
8. Joseph McGonigle 13 Newmarket   2:22.09   342  
9. Joe Flowers 13 Leiston   2:22.94   335  
10. Lazar Nemeth 13 St Felix Sch   2:23.25   333  
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11. Isaac Clare 13 teamipswich   2:23.45   332  
12. Ethan Angel 13 teamipswich   2:24.61   324  
13. Raven Dodsworth 13 Newmarket   2:26.14   314  
14. Sam Parker 13 Beccles Town   2:26.94   309  
15. Thomas Deaton 13 Newmarket   2:30.37   288  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Aidan Pilcher 14 teamipswich   2:09.57   451  
2. Matthew Brown 14 Stowmarket   2:11.09   435  
3. James Rowley 14 Sudbury   2:11.13   435  
4. Marcus Moscuzza 14 St Felix Sch   2:11.66   429  
5. Joseph Bavey 14 Newmarket   2:14.22   405  
6. Michael Connick 14 Deben   2:14.38   404  
7. Joseph Kenny 14 Leiston   2:15.54   394  
8. James Parsons 14 Deben   2:16.18   388  
9. James Crossfield 14 Deben   2:16.47   386  
10. Elliot Gladwell 14 Hadleigh   2:16.70   384  
11. James O'Connor 14 West Suffolk   2:17.09   380  
12. Tobin Sari 14 West Suffolk   2:17.24   379  
13. Marin De Villard 14 St Felix Sch   2:17.70   375  
14. Spyridon Mantis 14 Newmarket   2:17.84   374  
15. Zak Baldwin 14 Newmarket   2:18.17   371  
16. Jack Saunders 14 Newmarket   2:18.24   371  
17. Joseph McGillivray 14 Lstoft & OB   2:18.57   368  
18. Noah Crabb 14 teamipswich   2:19.03   365  
19. Bartholomew Tozer 14 West Suffolk   2:20.97   350  
20. Ben Phillips 14 West Suffolk   2:21.86   343  
21. Harrison Holmes 14 Lstoft & OB   2:22.61   338  
22. Isaac Williams 14 Deben   2:26.40   312  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joe Cooper 15 teamipswich   1:59.83   570  
2. Joab Carr 15 St Felix Sch   2:04.62   506  
3. Matthew Debenham 15 teamipswich   2:08.47   462  
4. Matthew Vaughan 15 Beccles Town   2:08.82   459  
5. Robbie Brindley 15 West Suffolk   2:10.14   445  
6. Delvin Barick 15 St Felix Sch   2:10.22   444  
7. Jack Pallant 15 Lstoft & OB   2:10.32   443  
8. Thomas Page 15 West Suffolk   2:10.58   440  
9. Kieran Oliver 15 Newmarket   2:15.50   394  
10. Matt Bessey 15 Lstoft & OB   2:20.48   353  
11. Harry Lansley 15 Deben   2:20.50   353  
12. Connor Houston 15 Deben   2:22.97   335  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Owen Webster 16 St Felix Sch   1:59.90   569  
2. Henry Newell 16 Newmarket   2:01.92   541  
3. William Pestell 16 teamipswich   2:05.69   494  
4. Teal'K Smith 16 Beccles Town   2:06.85   480  
5. Jack Scarff 16 teamipswich   2:07.74   470  
6. Harvey Hall 16 Deben   2:08.32   464  
7. Jeremy Aitken 16 Beccles Town   2:08.97   457  
8. Samuel Day 16 Beccles Town   2:09.00   457  
9. Samuel Bullingham 16 West Suffolk   2:10.06   445  
10. Daniel White 16 St Felix Sch   2:12.22   424  
11. Joshua Thurston-Woolno 16 Beccles Town   2:12.54   421  
12. Samuel Stephens 16 St Felix Sch   2:16.40   386  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Regan Lloyd 22 teamipswich   1:49.97   737  
2. Thomas Clare 18 teamipswich   1:55.45   637  
3. Lewis Moore 17 teamipswich   1:55.67   634  
4. Charles Whyte 18 West Suffolk   1:55.90   630  
5. Collins Saliboko 17 St Felix Sch   1:59.42   576  
6. Sam Perkins 17 teamipswich   1:59.57   573  
7. Myles Turner 19 West Suffolk   2:01.30   549  
8. Christopher Greenhalgh 23 West Suffolk   2:01.76   543  
9. Harry Saunders 17 Newmarket   2:02.56   532  
10. Ben Wilkinson 20 West Suffolk   2:04.69   506  
11. Goscha Gorovoj 17 St Felix Sch   2:05.05   501  
12. Joe Fletcher 17 Stowmarket   2:05.27   499  
13. Samuel Wortley 18 West Suffolk   2:05.78   493  
14. Dennis Mhini 17 St Felix Sch   2:06.11   489  
15. Lewis Chapman 18 Stowmarket   2:06.24   487  
16. Alexander Harrison 20 West Suffolk   2:06.50   484  
17. Max Beevor 18 Beccles Town   2:08.43   463  
18. Oliver Woodcock 18 Beccles Town   2:08.87   458  
19. William Harpur-Davies 17 West Suffolk   2:10.88   437  
20. Daniel Thurston-Woolno 18 Beccles Town   2:11.56   430  
21. Aidan Howard 17 Deben   2:13.18   415  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Regan Lloyd 22 teamipswich   1:49.97   737  
2. Thomas Clare 18 teamipswich   1:55.45   637  
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3. Lewis Moore 17 teamipswich   1:55.67   634  
4. Charles Whyte 18 West Suffolk   1:55.90   630  
5. Collins Saliboko 17 St Felix Sch   1:59.42   576  
6. Sam Perkins 17 teamipswich   1:59.57   573  
7. Joe Cooper 15 teamipswich   1:59.83   570  
8. Owen Webster 16 St Felix Sch   1:59.90   569  
9. Myles Turner 19 West Suffolk   2:01.30   549  
10. Christopher Greenhalgh 23 West Suffolk   2:01.76   543  
11. Henry Newell 16 Newmarket   2:01.92   541  
12. Harry Saunders 17 Newmarket   2:02.56   532  
13. Joab Carr 15 St Felix Sch   2:04.62   506  
14. Ben Wilkinson 20 West Suffolk   2:04.69   506  
15. Goscha Gorovoj 17 St Felix Sch   2:05.05   501  
16. Joe Fletcher 17 Stowmarket   2:05.27   499  
17. William Pestell 16 teamipswich   2:05.69   494  
18. Samuel Wortley 18 West Suffolk   2:05.78   493  
19. Dennis Mhini 17 St Felix Sch   2:06.11   489  
20. Lewis Chapman 18 Stowmarket   2:06.24   487  
21. Alexander Harrison 20 West Suffolk   2:06.50   484  
22. Teal'K Smith 16 Beccles Town   2:06.85   480  
23. Daniel Clayton 13 teamipswich   2:07.03   478  
24. Jack Scarff 16 teamipswich   2:07.74   470  
25. Harvey Hall 16 Deben   2:08.32   464  
26. Max Beevor 18 Beccles Town   2:08.43   463  
27. Matthew Debenham 15 teamipswich   2:08.47   462  
28. Matthew Vaughan 15 Beccles Town   2:08.82   459  
29. Oliver Woodcock 18 Beccles Town   2:08.87   458  
30. Jeremy Aitken 16 Beccles Town   2:08.97   457  
31. Samuel Day 16 Beccles Town   2:09.00   457  
32. Aidan Pilcher 14 teamipswich   2:09.57   451  
33. Samuel Bullingham 16 West Suffolk   2:10.06   445  
34. Robbie Brindley 15 West Suffolk   2:10.14   445  
35. Delvin Barick 15 St Felix Sch   2:10.22   444  
36. Jack Pallant 15 Lstoft & OB   2:10.32   443  
37. Thomas Page 15 West Suffolk   2:10.58   440  
38. William Harpur-Davies 17 West Suffolk   2:10.88   437  
39. Matthew Brown 14 Stowmarket   2:11.09   435  
40. James Rowley 14 Sudbury   2:11.13   435  
41. Daniel Thurston-Woolno 18 Beccles Town   2:11.56   430  
42. Marcus Moscuzza 14 St Felix Sch   2:11.66   429  
43. Matthew Baker 13 West Suffolk   2:11.71   429  
44. Daniel White 16 St Felix Sch   2:12.22   424  
45. Joshua Thurston-Woolno 16 Beccles Town   2:12.54   421  
46. Aidan Howard 17 Deben   2:13.18   415  
47. William Ellard 13 St Felix Sch   2:13.84   409  
48. Joseph Bavey 14 Newmarket   2:14.22   405  
49. Michael Connick 14 Deben   2:14.38   404  
50. Kieran Oliver 15 Newmarket   2:15.50   394  
51. Joseph Kenny 14 Leiston   2:15.54   394  
52. James Parsons 14 Deben   2:16.18   388  
53. Samuel Stephens 16 St Felix Sch   2:16.40   386  
54. James Crossfield 14 Deben   2:16.47   386  
55. Elliot Gladwell 14 Hadleigh   2:16.70   384  
56. James O'Connor 14 West Suffolk   2:17.09   380  
57. Tobin Sari 14 West Suffolk   2:17.24   379  
58. Marin De Villard 14 St Felix Sch   2:17.70   375  
59. Spyridon Mantis 14 Newmarket   2:17.84   374  
60. Finn Cooper 13 teamipswich   2:17.95   373  
61. Zak Baldwin 14 Newmarket   2:18.17   371  
62. Jack Saunders 14 Newmarket   2:18.24   371  
63. Joseph McGillivray 14 Lstoft & OB   2:18.57   368  
64. Noah Crabb 14 teamipswich   2:19.03   365  
65. Matt Bessey 15 Lstoft & OB   2:20.48   353  
66. Harry Lansley 15 Deben   2:20.50   353  
67. Oscar Cole 13 St Felix Sch   2:20.97   350  
67. Bartholomew Tozer 14 West Suffolk   2:20.97   350  
69. Luka Page 13 West Suffolk   2:21.14   348  
70. Ben Phillips 14 West Suffolk   2:21.86   343  
71. Fergus Cherrington 13 teamipswich   2:21.99   342  
72. Joseph McGonigle 13 Newmarket   2:22.09   342  
73. Harrison Holmes 14 Lstoft & OB   2:22.61   338  
74. Joe Flowers 13 Leiston   2:22.94   335  
75. Reuben Alty 11 teamipswich   2:22.97   335  
75. Connor Houston 15 Deben   2:22.97   335  
77. Lazar Nemeth 13 St Felix Sch   2:23.25   333  
78. Isaac Clare 13 teamipswich   2:23.45   332  
79. Ethan Angel 13 teamipswich   2:24.61   324  
80. Ashton Redhead 12 teamipswich   2:24.97   322  
81. Raven Dodsworth 13 Newmarket   2:26.14   314  
82. Ben Howlett 12 teamipswich   2:26.22   313  
83. Isaac Williams 14 Deben   2:26.40   312  
84. Sam Parker 13 Beccles Town   2:26.94   309  
85. Patch Robinson 12 teamipswich   2:28.25   301  
86. Thomas Deaton 13 Newmarket   2:30.37   288  
87. Max Pryke 12 West Suffolk   2:30.58   287  
88. Manni Watson 12 St Felix Sch   2:32.80   275  
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89. Thomas Spelman 12 Stowmarket   2:41.59   232  
90. Charlie McKinnon 12 Lstoft & OB   2:41.72   231  
91. Oliver Downes 11 St Felix Sch   2:44.47   220  
92. Corey Huckstep 11 West Suffolk   2:44.77   219  
93. Alex Harrop 11 St Felix Sch   2:45.16   217  
94. Oscar Winterburn 11 teamipswich   2:45.75   215  
95. Finlay Cherrington 10 teamipswich   2:46.40   212  
96. Joshua Connick 11 Deben   2:48.08   206  
97. Daniel Turner 11 Lstoft & OB   2:49.37   201  
98. Evan Aldridge 11 Beccles Town   2:56.17   179  
99. Jude Gunner 10 teamipswich   2:56.21   179  
100. Thomas Williams 11 West Suffolk   3:04.02   157  
  Noah Mann 12 Newmarket  DQ            
 

EVENT 505 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily Lander 11 Deben   1:37.05   265  
2. Adrija Raudonyte 11 Newmarket   1:37.16   264  
3. Chloe Knight 10 Sudbury   1:38.69   252  
4. Isabel Aukland 11 Beccles Town   1:38.97   250  
5. Annabel Nichols 11 Leiston   1:39.12   249  
6. Evie Armstrong 11 teamipswich   1:39.83   243  
7. Holly Ridgeon 11 Leiston   1:41.05   235  
8. Lottie Hitchcock 11 Hadleigh   1:41.55   231  
 

EVENT 506 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rosalind Saise 12 teamipswich   1:21.96   440  
2. Seren Page 12 teamipswich   1:24.56   401  
3. Xanthe Baker-Woods 12 teamipswich   1:26.29   377  
4. Ellen Duffield 12 teamipswich   1:27.33   364  
5. Amelie Crabb 12 teamipswich   1:29.34   340  
6. Georgia Denham 12 Sudbury   1:31.12   320  
7. Katie Stebbings 12 Stowmarket   1:31.85   312  
8. Grace Bullingham 12 West Suffolk   1:32.15   309  
 

EVENT 507 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Beth Young 13 Felixstowe   1:17.47   521  
2. Elijah Britton 13 St Felix Sch   1:18.89   493  
3. Miriam Stratfold 13 Newmarket   1:21.12   454  
4. Matilda Bogle 13 teamipswich   1:22.55   431  
5. Madeline Pawle 13 Leiston   1:25.42   389  
6. Matilda Springham 13 Deben   1:26.50   374  
7. Ellie Mae Burwood 13 Lstoft & OB   1:28.86   345  
8. Laura Alexander-High 13 teamipswich   1:29.39   339  
 

EVENT 508 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte White 14 West Suffolk   1:14.62   583  
2. Hollie Armstrong 14 teamipswich   1:17.06   529  
3. Megan Gray-Cullum 14 teamipswich   1:20.64   462  
4. Sophie Lander 14 Deben   1:21.00   456  
5. Charlotte Norman 14 teamipswich   1:23.21   420  
6. Erica Benedetti 14 Stowmarket   1:23.43   417  
7. Evie Burgess 14 teamipswich   1:23.51   416  
8. Imogen Gotch 14 West Suffolk   1:24.00   409  
 

EVENT 509 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Natalie Sanford 15 St Felix Sch   1:14.50   586  
2. Emma Parker 15 St Felix Sch   1:16.51   541  
3. Tess Wesley 15 Newmarket   1:19.07   490  
4. Kiara Jessop 15 St Felix Sch   1:19.63   480  
5. Marni Sillitoe 15 West Suffolk   1:21.03   455  
6. Abbie Duffield 15 teamipswich   1:21.36   450  
7. Sarah McNally 15 Deben   1:21.81   442  
8. Cerys Williams 15 West Suffolk   1:21.94   440  
 

EVENT 510 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 16 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace King 16 teamipswich   1:12.21   644  
2. Charlotte Hudson 16 West Suffolk   1:19.11   489  
3. Isabelle Rosher 16 teamipswich   1:19.65   479  
4. Jasmine Wolstenholme 16 Leiston   1:20.19   470  
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5. Lily Bemmer 16 Deben   1:20.29   468  
6. Caitlin McKay 16 West Suffolk   1:23.41   417  
 

EVENT 511 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 17 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lauren Watt 18 Newmarket   1:13.14   619  
2. Nicole Chandler 17 Deben   1:19.26   487  
3. Ella Dootson 17 Stowmarket   1:20.99   456  
4. Elinor Oliver 19 Deben   1:22.49   432  
 

EVENT 512 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m Backstroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Reuben Alty 11 teamipswich   1:14.60   281  
2. Finlay Cherrington 10 teamipswich   1:22.08   211  
3. Alex Harrop 11 St Felix Sch   1:23.14   203  
4. Oliver Downes 11 St Felix Sch   1:23.38   201  
5. Daniel Turner 11 Lstoft & OB   1:24.73   192  
5. Oscar Winterburn 11 teamipswich   1:24.73   192  
7. Joshua Connick 11 Deben   1:25.71   185  
8. Jude Gunner 10 teamipswich   1:29.63   162  
 

EVENT 513 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ashton Redhead 12 teamipswich   1:11.25   323  
2. Patch Robinson 12 teamipswich   1:15.37   273  
3. Ben Howlett 12 teamipswich   1:17.01   256  
4. Max Pryke 12 West Suffolk   1:21.49   216  
5. Noah Mann 12 Newmarket   1:23.44   201  
 

EVENT 514 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Clayton 13 teamipswich   1:08.48   364  
2. William Ellard 13 St Felix Sch   1:08.94   356  
3. Isaac Clare 13 teamipswich   1:09.36   350  
4. Matthew Baker 13 West Suffolk   1:09.81   343  
5. Lewis Meadows 13 Felixstowe   1:10.74   330  
6. Robbie Cruickshanks 13 teamipswich   1:10.75   330  
7. Luka Page 13 West Suffolk   1:12.62   305  
8. Joseph McGonigle 13 Newmarket   1:13.62   293  
 

EVENT 515 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Edward Merhan 14 West Suffolk   1:04.84   428  
2. James Rowley 14 Sudbury   1:05.43   417  
3. Marin De Villard 14 St Felix Sch   1:05.81   410  
4. Matthew Brown 14 Stowmarket   1:06.18   403  
5. Joseph Kenny 14 Leiston   1:06.27   401  
6. Joseph McGillivray 14 Lstoft & OB   1:06.43   398  
7. James Parsons 14 Deben   1:06.66   394  
8. Aidan Pilcher 14 teamipswich   1:07.17   385  
 

EVENT 516 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. William Parsons 15 Deben   1:01.90   493  
2. Robbie Brindley 15 West Suffolk   1:03.43   458  
3. Xavier Baker-Woods 15 teamipswich   1:07.07   387  
4. Joab Carr 15 St Felix Sch   1:07.21   385  
5. Jack Pallant 15 Lstoft & OB   1:08.50   363  
6. Delvin Barick 15 St Felix Sch   1:09.06   355  
7. Matthew Debenham 15 teamipswich   1:09.67   345  
8. Matthew Vaughan 15 Beccles Town   1:12.73   303  
 

EVENT 517 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Finn Jeffery 16 St Felix Sch     59.56   553  
2. Teal'K Smith 16 Beccles Town   1:02.44   480  
3. William Pestell 16 teamipswich   1:03.35   459  
4. Henry Newell 16 Newmarket   1:03.94   447  
5. Connor Gillingham 16 West Suffolk   1:04.04   445  
6. Max Ashken 16 Deben   1:07.41   381  
7. Jack Scarff 16 teamipswich   1:07.79   375  
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EVENT 518 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Clare 18 teamipswich     58.47   584  
2. Charles Whyte 18 West Suffolk     59.11   566  
3. Jack Bowyer 17 West Suffolk     59.22   563  
4. Thomas Boyt 20 Felixstowe     59.84   545  
5. Myles Turner 19 West Suffolk   1:00.07   539  
6. Matthew Anderson 17 Deben   1:00.81   519  
7. Elliott Day 17 teamipswich   1:02.10   488  
8. Aidan Howard 17 Deben   1:02.29   483  
 


